District Thane, within the Registration District and Sub-District of
Thane and within the jurisdiction of Mira-Bhayandar Municipal
Corporation, Bhayandar. admeasuring 14.49 Sq. mtrs. Super Built-Up
Area. Property owned by Shri Nitin Narayanbhai Prajapati

Rs. 17,10,000/-
(Rs. Seventeen

lakh and ten
thousand only)

Rs. 1,71,000/- (Rs.
One lakh seventy-

one thousand
only)

Auction ID 325668

Last date for
submission of
bid and EMD
Remittance

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at Mumbai, to be
submitted on or before February 10, 2025, by 5.00 p.m. at the following address :-
Mr. Rahul Phonde, Axis Bank Ltd., 7th Floor, “Axis House”, Wadia International Centre,

[...]

powers vested in District Magistrate, under the provisions of Section 14 of the Said Act read with the Said
Rules on this 29th November, 2023., will be sold on “As is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”,
“Whatever There Is Basis” and “No recourse Basis” on February 11, 2025, at 2.00 p.m to 3.00
p.m for recovery of Rs.9,98,75,095.15 (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand and
Ninety Five and Paise Fifteen) being the amount due as on 31.05.2020 together with further interest w.e.f
01.06.2020 thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment, incidental expenses, other
charges, costs etc. less any recovery made till date, due to the Secured Creditor from Principal Borrower,